

12CS DJ ADJ943/24
DINESH DAGAR Vs. ASHISH

04.12.2024

Present: Sh. Satyendra Kumar Kajla, proxy counsel for Sh. Vinod
Sehrawat, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Process could not be issued to defendants via postal mode due to shortage of stamp. However process issued to defendants through ordinary mode received back unserved with the remark 'locked and left'.

In view thereof, plaintiff shall file fresh/verified address for defendants within two weeks upon which issue fresh summons to defendant through all authorized mode on filing of PF/RC for **11.03.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 04.12.2024 (jpa)