

11.03.2025

Present: Sh. Vinod Sehrawat, Ld. counsel for plaintiffs.  
Sh. V.S Rana, Ld. counsel for all defendants alongwith defendant No. 1.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendants. Same is taken on record.

Application U/s 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendants seeking directions to plaintiff to supply legible copies of page No. 32 to 35, 42, 51 to 76. Let the same be served within a week. Application stands disposed of.

The written statement be filed within stipulated period i.e. from date of receipt of legible documents with advance copy to other side. Replication, if any be filed within 4 weeks thereafter with advance copy to other side.

Now, to come up for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents, arguments on interim application and framing of issues on **02.07.2025**.

Considering facts and circumstances of present case, let status-quo be maintained qua suit property till NDOH.

SHILPI M JAIN  
DISTRICT JUDGE-05 (SW)  
DWARKA COURTS  
NEW DELHI/11.03.2025 ( pk)