

10 CS DJ ADJ 943/24 DINESH DAGAR Vs. ASHISH

01.09.2025

Present: Ms. Nitika Tyagi Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Vinod Shehrawat, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. VS Rana, Ld. Counsel for all defendants.

Order dated 11.03.2025 not complied despite two opportunities.

Application under Order XI Rule 2 CPC filed on behalf of defendant and application under Section 151 for recalling the order dated 11.03.2025 filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Put up for further proceedings on **08.12.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **01.09.2025** (GM)