

24 CS DJ ADJ 943/24
DINESH DAGAR Vs. ASHISH
25.02.2026

**One of the Regular Stenographers is on CCL from 19.02.2026 till 12.03.2026.
No Substitute Stenographer has been provided for today.**

Present: Ms. Vinod Sehrawat, Ld Counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. V.S Rana, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Today the matter is fixed for arguments on interim application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks pass over till 2 PM.

Be put up at 2 PM.

Counsel for defendant submits that he is not available at 2 PM.

List for purpose fixed on **17.03.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 25.02.2026

At 02:43 PM

Present: Ms. Vinod Sehrawat, Ld Counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. V.S Rana, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Part arguments heard on application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

List for further arguments on the aforesaid application on **16.03.2026**.

Earlier date stands cancelled.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 25.02.2026